How supported does the average teacher feel by their
leaders?

1. How supported do you feel?

We asked some quite intense questions last week, especially for a summer break! But there is
a reason!

How supported teachers feel in their school really matters. Not only teachers being supported
by SLT and heads, but also how supported senior leaders feel too! Anecdotally, people only
tend to talk at the extremes. "I hated my school, the SLT weren't supportive" or "My school
was amazingly supportive".

What did the numbers actually say? Here's what we found out...

4-in-5 teachers feel supported by their senior leadership team, and primary teachers feel
marginally more supported by than secondary ones.

'| feel | am supported by my senior leadership team'.

Primary (N=1,688) 16% 5% Br

Secondary (N=4,154) 21% VbW 6% 5%

B Strongly agree Slightly agree B Somewnhat disagree
B Somewhat agree Slightly disagree B Strongly disagree

The majority of classroom teachers also feel that at least one of their senior leadership team is
out of touch with the reality of classroom teaching. Only 9% of classroom teacher said they
had never felt like this!
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Even 1-in-4 headteachers felt that one or more of their SLT were out of touch with classroom
teaching, at least occasionally. Given that senior leaders (including heads) are often given
portfolios of responsibility that are away from the classroom - for example, managing a new
building project, or covering track and trace operations - this is less surprising than it may first
seem.

Have you ever felt that one or more of your current senior leadership team were out of touch
with the reality of classroom teaching?

eacher
SLTexclldng (n-1,139) 32% 27% 19%
ead
Headteacher (N=300) E 17% 29% 45%
B Yes, quite often Yes, occasionally Yes, but very rarely No, never

When working in a school, it's important classroom teachers feel they can raise issues and
have them be acted upon. Without such an outlet, teachers are likely to feel disempowered.

22% of teachers said they felt their school leaders didn't address teachers concerns about
school issues.

Combining the two questions about 'being out of touch' and 'addressing concerns', we found
arelationship between the two. Those teachers who said their concerns were adequately
dealt with also reported more often that their SLT remained in touch with classroom teaching.
Those who felt that teacher's concerns weren't dealt with consistently felt that their SLT were
out of touch with classroom teaching.
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'School leaders at my school (including subject, faculty and year leaders) address teacher's
concerns about school issues.' (down) versus

Have you ever felt that one or more of your current senior leadership team were out of touch
with the reality of classroom teaching? (across)

Strongly agree  (N=894) 9% 23% 37% 31%

Somewhat agree (N=2,009) 22% 36% 28% 14%

Slightly agree (N=1,325) 39% 39% 17% 5%

Slightly disagree  (N=504) 54% 38% 5%

Somewhat disagree  (N=404) 73% 22% 5%

Strongly disagree  (N=239) 86% 12%

B Yes, quite often Yes, occasionally Yes, but very rarely No, never

2. Teacher Introspection

This week, we're asking several questions about professional development and we started by
asking you to be reflective of your own personal development.

The vast majority of you were confident that you understand your own strengths and
weaknesses in your classroom practice. While there was little difference in those who
disagreed with this statement, teachers with more experience are more confident in their
practice, compared to their less experienced peers.

'l have a clear understanding of my strengths and weaknesses in my own classroom
instructional practice.'

Lessthan 5years (N=1,403) 23% 56% 19%
5-10vyears (N=1,426) 26% 55% 17%
10-20years (N=1,913) 32% 55% 12%
Over 20 years (N=1,219) 40% 49% 10%
B Strongly agree Slightly agree B Somewnhat disagree
B Somewhat agree Slightly disagree B Strongly disagree

’
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The vast majority of you also often reflect on your practice. 1-in-3 teachers reflect on their
practice in the classroom daily, with many more reflecting either weekly or monthly.
Headteachers were more likely to reflect more than once a month, but often reflect weekly
rather than daily.

How often do you reflect on your instructional practice?

Headteacher (N=221) 18%

M Daily Monthly B Once avyear
[ Weekly [l Onceaterm B Never

Finally, primary school teachers more frequently meet with colleagues to plan and share
resources. Over 50% of Primary teachers saying they meet at least weekly, compared with
just 37% of Secondary teachers. In fact, many more secondary teachers meet and plan just
once a term.

How often do you meet with colleagues to plan and share resources?
_ :
- -

M Daily [ Weekly Monthly [ Onceaterm M Once ayear

Primary (N=1,479)

Secondary (N=3,920) 6% 14%

B Never

3. Teacher Tapp Summer Quiz Olympics!

The Teacher Tapp Summer Quiz continued this week Ill Now that Round What year? has
finished, we head straight into Round 2: How many?

For those who didn't know already, the literacy hour was introduced in 1998 as part of the

’
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government's National Literacy Strategy. It required primary teachers to deliver a daily
literacy lesson under a set structure; whole-class reading and working, followed by group or
individual work. The aim of the literacy hour was to raise the standards of pupils' reading,
writing, spelling and grammar skills.

Understandably, many more Primary teachers knew when the literacy hour was introduced
than Secondary, with 41% correctly responding compared to just 23% of secondary teachers.
Looking at secondary teachers alone, it was English and Humanities teachers who responded
best, at 27% and 26% respectively.

Question 5

What year did the "literacy hour" get introduced into primary schools?

EYF5/K51 K52 English Maths Science Humanities Languages Arts incl D&T Other incl PE
(N=386) (N=1,052) (N=873) (N=842) (N=B1%) (N=920) (N=254) (N=241) (N=248)
1988 § 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% % 3% 2% 3%
1992 [ 7% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% B% 8% 6%
1994 14% 12% 10% 10% 8% 9% 5% 8% 9%
1998 35% 41% 27% 24% 18% 26% 23% 22% 23%
2001 19% 19% 20% 18% 21% 19% 20% 19% 17%
2005 B 6% 9% 12% 17% 16% 16% 13% 16% 20%
Don't know 13% 9% 22% 24% 29% 22% 27% 25% 24%
Question answered by &, 189 teachers on 27/07/2021 (results weighted to reflect national teacher and school demographics)

Correct answer highlighted in gold

One of our "How many" questions this week asked how many pupils are in receipt of Free
School Meals (FSM)? Overall, 35% of teachers correctly answered this, although it may come
as no surprise that teachers in more deprived schools were more likely to get this one correct.
1-in-2 teachers in schools with the highest proportion of students receiving free school meals
got this correct. This compares to 1-in-4 from schools with the lowest proportion of FSM
students.

Of the 8.85 million pupils in England, how many of them are in receipt of FSM?

Fee-paying FSM Q1 (affluent) FSM Q2 FSM Q3 FSM Q4 (deprived)
(N=349) (N=1,286) (N=1,241) (N=1,113) (N=1,017)
350,000 (4%) 8% 5% 3% 2% 2%
1,060,000 (12%%) 29% 34% 27% 23% 17%
1,330,000 (15%) 28% 28% 29% 30% 26%
1,780,000 (20%) 22% 26% 35% 39% 49%
Don't know 13% 6% 7% 6% 6%

Question answered by 5,928 teachers on 31/07/2021 (results weighted to reflect national teacher and school demographics)

Correct answer highlighted in gold
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The race for the most successful region continued. The Midlands claimed the first two gold
medals by having the highest percentage of teachers correctly answering the first two quiz
questions. Since then, their golds have dried up! They have now been caught by the South
West and London, now on two golds each. Who will come out on top in the end?

Region Gold Silver Bronze
Midlands 2 2 2
South West 2 1 0]
London 2 @) 0]
North West 1 2 0]
Yorkshire and North 1 2 0]

East

South East 1 1 2

East of England 0 5

Call out for Primary colleagues

BlAt Teacher Tapp we are really interested in the views from primary teachers and we'd love to
grow the number of you who use the app. If you know a primary colleague who you think

would enjoy the daily insights that give an accurate picture of how thousands of colleagues

are thinking please share Teacher Tapp with them! teachertapp.com/get-the-app.

I If you've got any question suggestions then you can Contact Us via the menu in the app or
send us a tweet @TeacherTapp.

Il We love sharing daily reads with you all on and we're always on the look out for ones we've
not featured. It's really easy if you'd like to make a suggestion to do so here.

Il And if you'd like a pack of posters/coasters to display in your school, to tell people about
Teacher Tapp, then please fill in the form here!

Finally, we know you love the daily read, so here are the ones from last
week

The most read tip this week was: Can a font improve your memory?, but make sure you stay
informed by reading all the latest research, including this different take on fonts.

And here are the rest for your reference:

e Can you optimise learning using superfood salads?
e |sitimportant to be funny in the classroom?

e What's an anti-library?

e A plan for email improvement...
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https://teachertapp.com/get-the-app/
https://twitter.com/teachertapp
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSeRc_wy5-xI67SgmW99EMWCgC8w4eyq5-xBWbhJoVRGXO6WAg/viewform
https://forms.gle/3TUnr7syc1GBGdCZ9
https://www.forbes.com/sites/nicolefisher/2019/06/25/can-a-font-improve-your-memory/
https://www.sciencedaily.com/releases/2020/05/200528115754.htm
 https://theeffortfuleducator.com/2020/07/29/superfoods-and-classroom-instruction/ 
 https://blog.innerdrive.co.uk/should-teachers-tell-jokes-in-class 
https://nesslabs.com/antilibrary
 https://medium.com/@alby/improving-e-mail-in-schools-f8ba9e42db25 
http://www.tcpdf.org

